CVaR 1M 99% Marginal VaR

Pharus Electric Mobility 6,53 11,49 100,00% 14,70 11,49

Syrah Resources Ord Shs 0,69 1,50 2,42% 2,83 0,17

Eramet Ord Shs 0,72 1,83 3,23% 2,32 0,54

Imerys Ord Shs 0,50 1,62 3,23% 2,06 0,52

Fluor Ord Shs 0,32 1,45 1,58% 1,86 0,76

Cosmo Chemical Ord Shs 0,46 0,92 1,72% 1,85 0,43

Livent Ord Shs 0,55 0,98 2,24% 1,46 0,31

Panasonic Ord Shs 0,62 1,06 5,59% 1,46 0,65

LG Chem Preferred Stock 0,55 1,03 4,60% 1,42 0,64

SGL Carbon Ord Shs 0,21 0,40 1,07% 1,04 0,12

Renault Ord Shs 0,29 0,58 2,35% 1,01 0,22

SK Innovation Pref Shs 0,39 0,77 3,80% 0,94 0,35

Ecopro Ord Shs 0,30 0,73 1,78% 0,90 0,27

Albemarle Ord Shs 0,45 0,71 2,41% 0,88 0,19

Nippon Chemical Industrial Ord Shs 0,36 0,59 1,96% 0,86 0,37

Nippon Chemi Con Ord Shs 0,41 0,68 1,83% 0,83 0,40

13

Ex-ante analysis Multi-Factor risk as of 31/12/2019

Size Allocation Style Allocation

Source: Thomson Reuters, Niche AM

Stress test – Absolute change of Shocks (+10% / -10%) by Region
Portfolio Value Changes as of 31/12/2019

Currency: EUR
Source: MSCI RiskMetrics

World Index Emerging Markets Europe Asia

MSCI World Index
MSCI EM (Emerging Markets) in

USD
STOXX - Europe 600 Index MSCI AC Asia Pacific in USD

+10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 %

Pharus Electric
Mobility

7,10% -6,70% 8,39% -8,21% 6,29% -6,09% 10,62% -10,18%

Stress test – Historical scenario
Portfolio Value Changes (as of 31 Dec’ 19)

Source: MSCI RiskMetrics

Liquidation time horizon and stress test

1 day 5 days 10 days 30 days

Pharus Electric

Mobility
93% 99% 100% 100%

Assumptions for what regards the time it takes to liquidate assets for cash on a daily basis:
- Equity: orders placed on the market at 20% of volumes; average 3 months volumes considered
- Fund: 5% of NAV

Source: Niche AM, Thomson Reuters

Internal Liquidity requirement: at least 10% can be liquidated in one week and 40% in one month

Number of days necessary to liquidate 20% of the portfolio: 1 day

PORTFOLIO: FX hedging

Forex outright  trades in place: YEN

18

31-Dec-19

JPY Equity Exposure 287,638,955

JPY cash 26,504,092

Total JPY Exposure 314,143,047

Currency Pair RATE
Amount sold currency